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March 14, 2018 RE(‘\ E,VED

Via Hand-Delivery on March 14t

Hon. Gwen R. Pinson, Executive Director MAR 1 4 2018
Kentucky Public Service Commission PUBLIC SERvIGE
211 Sower Boulevard COMMISSION

Frankfort, Kentucky 40602

RE:  Case No. 2018-00050, In the Matter of: The Application of South
Kentucky Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation for Approval of Master
Power Purchase and Sale Agreement and Transactions Thereunder

Dear Ms. Pinson:
Please find enclosed and accept for filing on behalf of South Kentucky
Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation (SKRECC) an original and ten (10) copies

of its notice of errata filing. Please return a file-stamped copy of this filing to me.

[ appreciate your assistance with this matter, and please do not hesitate to
contact me with any questions or concerns.

Regards,

) &

MG

Matthew Malone
C: File
Enc.

Counsel of Record

Offices in Lexington



RECEIVED

MAR 14 2018
COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY
PUBLIC SERVICE

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION COMMISSION
In the Matter of:
THE APPLICATION OF SOUTH KENTUCKY RURAL )
ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION FOR ) Case No. 2018-00050
APPROVAL OF MASTER POWER PURCHASE AND )

SALE AGREEMENT AND TRANSACTIONS THEREUNDER )

NOTICE OF ERRATA FILING

Comes now South Kentucky Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation (“South Kentucky”),
by and through counsel, and for its errata filing gives notice of filing the attached and incorporated
responsive exhibit 24 to item 24 of the Distribution Cooperative’s First Request for Information.
Exhibit 24 referenced as “Attachment DISTCOOP#24” in response to Item No. 24 from the
Distribution Cooperative’s First Request for Information was inadvertently not included with South

Kentucky’s production of documents yesterday (March 13').

Dated this 14" day of March 2018.

Respectfully submitted,
AT 7//L/

Matthew R. Malone Scott B. Grover (pro hac admission pending)
William H. May, III. S. Michael Madison (pro hac admission pending)
Hurt, Deckard & May PLLC Balch & Bingham, LLP
127 West Main Street 1710 Sixth Ave. North
Lexington, Kentucky 40507 Birmingham, Alabama 35203
(859) 254-0000 (office) (205) 251-8100
(859) 254-4763 (facsimile) (205) 488-5660
mmalone@hdmfirm.com sgrover@balch.com
bmay@hdmfirm.com mmadison@balch.com

Counsel for the Petitioner,



SOUTH KENTUCKY RURAL ELECTRIC
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001 Section 6, the undersigned certifies that consistent with 807
KAR 5:001 Section 4(8)(d)(3), a copy of this document has been electronically served upon the
following:

Kent A. Chandler, Esq.

Rebecca W. Goodman, Esq.
ASSISTANT ATTORNEYS GENERAL
Kent.Chandler@ky.gov
Rebecca.Goodman(@ky.gov

W. Patrick Hauser, Esq.
W. PATRIC HAUSER, PSC
phauser@barbourville.com

Michael L. Kurtz, Esq.
BOEHM, KURTZ & LOWRY
mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com

James M. Crawford, Esq.

Ruth H. Baxter, Esq.

Jake A. Thompson, Esq.
CRAWFORD & BAXTER, P.S.C.
Jerawford@cbkylaw.com
Rbaxter@cbky.com
Jthompson@cbky.com

W. Jeffrey Scott, Esq.
Brandon M. Music, Esq.

W. JEFFREY SCOTT, P.S.C.
wijscott@windstream.net

Mark David Goss, Esq.

Goss Samford, PLLC

22365 Harrodsburg Road, Suite B325
Lexington, Kentucky 40504
mdgoss@gosssamfordlaw.com




James M. Miller, Esq.

R. Michael Sullivan, Esq.
SULLIVAN MOUNTIJOY, PSC
jmiller@smlegal.com
msullivan@smlegal.com

John Doug Hubbard, Esq.

Jason P. Floyd, Esq.

FULTON, HUBBARD & HUBBARD, PLLC
jdh@bardstown.com

ipfl@bardstown.com

Clayton O. Oswald, Esq.
TAYLOR, KELLER & OSWALD, PLLC
coswald@tkolegal.com

Robert Spragens, Jr., Esq.
SPRAGENS & HIDGON, P.S.C.
rspragens(@spragenhigdonlaw.com

David T. Royse, Esq.
RANDSDELL ROACH & ROYSE PLLC
david@rrrfirm.com

David A. Smart, Esq.
Roger R. Cowden, Esq.
EKPC
David.smart@ekpc.coop
Roger.cowden@ekpc.coop

This 14" day of March, 2018.

DI E

ATTORNEY FOR SOUTH KENTUCKY



South KY RECC

2017 Billing KWH and KW by EKPC rate schedule

Month

January

February

March

April

May

Rate Billing Demand (KW} Billing KWH

B 12,470 6,891,140
C 15,590 6,860,223
DB 600 265,839
E2 (on-peak) 340,769 50,839,298
E2 (off-peak) 63,796,935
Totals 369,429 128,653,435
B 12,470 6,307,014
C 15,590 6,575,509
DB 600 246,034
E2 (on-peak) 270,528 39,526,181
E2 (off-peak) 49,566,821
Totals 299,188 102,221,559
8 13,908 6,972,264
o 15,590 7,288,252
DB 600 276,118
E2 (on-peak) 277,858 41,829,013
E2 (off-peak) 52,476,014
Totals 307,956 108,841,661
B 12,747 6,079,641
Cc 15,590 7,257,437
DB 600 299,176
E2 (on-peak) 153,630 32,834,005
E2 (off-peak) 39,175,333
Totals 182,567 85,645,592
B 13,228 6,477,666
C 16,039 7,697,868
DB 600 326,933
E2 (on-peak) 164,076 44,106,095
E2 (off-peak) 32,467,840
Totals 193,943 91,076,403



South KY RECC

2017 Billing KWH and KW by EKPC rate schedule

Month

June

July

August

September

October

Rate Billing Demand (KW) Billing KWH

B 13,511 5,889,442
C 16,039 8,104,141
DB 601 325,742
E2 (on-peak) 193,102 51,234,872
E2 (off-peak) 33,425,064
Totals 223,253 99,979,261
B 12,843 6,733,922
C 16,039 8,369,522
DB 637 369,817
E2 (on-peak) 218,550 62,842,109
E2 (off-peak) 39,805,769
Totals 248,069 118,121,139
B 13,151 6,707,806
C 17,150 9,196,437
DB 600 356,004
E2 (on-peak) 198,941 56,056,955
E2 {(off-peak) 36,324,523
Totals 229,842 108,641,725
B 13,317 6,348,890
C 16,918 8,362,954
DB 600 312,009
E2 (on-peak) 165,348 44,808,475
E2 (off-peak) 30,659,348
Totals 196,183 90,491,676
B 13,286 6,737,683
C 16,678 8,100,685
DB 600 234,895
E2 (on-peak) 211,829 35,507,274
E2 (off-peak) 42,239,976
Totals 242,393 92,870,513



South KY RECC

2017 Billing KWH and KW by EKPC rate schedule

Month

November

December

2017 ANNUAL TOTALS

Rate BlllIng Demand (KW) Bllling KWH

B 13,785 6,471,286
C 16,678 6,966,913
DB

E2 (on-peak) 245,487 40,945,088
E2 (off-peak) 50,771,266
Totals 275,950 105,154,553
B 14,303 6,573,120
C 16,678 7,225,377
DB

E2 (on-peak) 326,194 57,464,548
E2 (off-peak) 72,914,029
Totals 357,175 144,177,074
B 159,019 79,189,874
C 194,579 92,005,319
DB 6,038 3,062,567
E2 (on-peak) 2,766,312 557,993,913
E2 (off-peak) 543,622,918
Totals 3,125,948 1,275,874,591





